Town of Merton PO Box 128 North Lake, WI 53064 TOWN OF MERTON PLAN COMMISSION AGENDA

On Wednesday, September 15,, 2021, at <u>5:30 p.m.</u> the Plan Commission will meet at the Merton Town Hall located at W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI 53064.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of the September 1, 2021 Public Hearing & Plan Commission Meeting

AGENDA

OLD BUSINESS: NONE

NEW BUSINESS:

- Consider/Act on, Bridlewood Estates Subdivision Preliminary Plat, dated August 30, 2021 by John R. Stigler N75W30343 County Road VV, as requested by Kristyn Smith, W317N8491 HWY 83, Hartland, WI 53029 Tax Key #MRTT0348-999-010
- Consider/Act on the request to reconstruct a retaining wall within 5 ft or less from a property line, as requested by David Sanborn, on behalf of Scott and Lisa Schwabenlander, Lake Keesus, W290N8132 Florencetta Heights, Hartland, WI 53029 Tax Key # MRTT0332-019
- Planner Updates
- Waukesha County Activities (County Supervisor Morris)

ADJOURN

Holly Claas, WCMC Deputy Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

This constitutes a meeting of the Town Board pursuant to State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board. 173Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W. 2d 408 (1993) and must be noticed as such, although the Town Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.